I'i(rsuu( lit to the provisions of a resolution of the hoard of Estimate and Appor-
tionnlent adopted March 9 ,19o(i, forty-two per cent. (42 ) of the entire cost and ex-
pensc of this proceeding is to he borne and paid by The City of New York, for which 
Corporate Stock to the anlottnt of fifty thousand three hundred and forty-eight rlol-
lars and fur cents ($50,348.04) shntild he issued. 

\ rc'~ltnion for that purpose is herewith suhtnittcd. 

Respectfully. 

II. A, METZ, Comptroller, 
-I he following resolution was offered : 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provision of section 174 of the revised Greater 

New York Charter, the Comptroller 1>e and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate 
Stock of 'Flue City of Ni' York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the re-
vised Greater Ncw York Charter, to the amount of fifty thousand three hundred and 
forty-eight dollars and four cents 1$50,348.04), the pn>cevds Whereof to he applied 
to replenish the Fund for Street and Park Openings for this amount to lie paid 
therefrom, in the clatter of opening and extending White Plains road, from Morris 
Park meat c to \Vest ]•'arms road, in the Twenty-fourth Ward, Bore ugh of "1-he